PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on Thursday, February 24, 2022, at four-thirty (4:30) p.m. This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of State law.

\s\ Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2022 4:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

John Wascom - Chairman

Tracy Girlinghouse – Vice-chairman

Maurice "Scooter" Keen

Shane Mack

- 3. Old Business: Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s):
 - a. Master Plan recommendations:
 - i. Introduction of ordinance for Setbacks/Buffer zones on State and Federal Roads and Highways
- 4. New Business: Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s):
- 5. Recommendation of the adoption of Social Media Policy and Procedure
- 6. Other Business

ADJOURN

\s\ Sandy C. Teal Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

Livingston Parish Council